

POCSO Case No. 163/2016

Order No. 14, dt. 14.11.2019 :-

Record is put up by a petition. Accused Raju Roy surrendered before the court and by filing a petition prays for bail on the ground stated therein. Copy served. The accused is taken into custody. It appears from record that accused was filed for present. Let the record be restored back to its original position.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing. Heard both parties. Considered. Perused the petition. Considered. It is stated that as accused went outside for working, he could not come to court.

On perusal of record, I find that accused was on A.I bail but he misused the liberty of bail and he did not appear before the court since 16.6.17. So, today I am not inclined to enlarge the accused on bail. Prayer for bail is rejected. Accused is remanded to J/C.

On perusal of record it further appears that till date I.O's report not yet received.

O.C Boxirhat P.S is directed to see regarding the progress of investigation of this case.

To 28.11.19 for production of accused and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court -Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.

Judge POCSO Court -Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.