

POCSO Case 163/2016

**Present :- Sri S.P Sinha , ADJ,(NDPS) 1st Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar,
In-charge-of ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.**

Order No. 15, dt. 28.11.2019 :-

Accused Raju Roy is produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

On behalf of accused person a bail petition is filed. Copy served.

Ld. Defence lawyer moved the bail petition. Perused the bail petition. Considered.

It is stated that as accused went outside for working, he could not come to court.

On perusal of record, I find that accused was on A.I bail but he misused the liberty of bail and he did not appear before the court since

16.06.2017. So, at this stage, I am not inclined to enlarge the accused on bail today. Prayer for bail is rejected. Accused is remanded to J/C.

Ld. P.O is out of station on leave. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To 11.12.2019 for production of the accused namely, Raju Roy.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar. I/C

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.I/C