

POCSO Case No. 163/2016

Present : Sri M. K. Kundu, ADJ 3rd Sadar, Cooch Behar.

O/No. 05 dt. 02.02.2024 :

Today is fixed for evidence of c.S.W. No. 2 and 3.

Sole accused Raju Roy on C.B is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.on the grounds stated therein.

Seen. Heard. Considered and the petn. U/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed.

The court is lying vacant. Two witnesses are present and the case record is taken up for recording evidence in presence of both sides.

Witness, Mother of the V.G is examined-in-chief as P.W.-3 by ld. P.P-in-charge and then her cross-examination is declined by the ld. defence lawyer and discharged.

Witness Banshi Mohan Das is examined-in-chief as P.W.-4 by ld. P.P-in-charge and then his cross-examination is declined by the ld. defence lawyer and discharged.

To. 07.06.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 4 and 5.

issue summons accordingly.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court -cum ADJ I/c
2nd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Judge POCSO-cum ADJ I/c
2nd Court,Sadar Cooch Behar.
J.O. Code No. WB00654